
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

ETHICS COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF WILLIAM WALKER, | CASE NO. 2223-507 

RESPONDENT    | DEFAULT ORDER 

----------------------------------------------------- 

 WHEREFORE, pursuant to authority granted to the San Francisco Ethics 

Commission under the San Francisco Charter, Section C3.699-13, and based on the 

findings of facts and conclusions of law as deliberated upon by this Commission following 

the Hearing on the Merits which took place on July 11, 2025,  

WHEREFORE, this Commission finds that Respondent William Walker committed 

the violations charged in Counts 1 through 6, 

It is this ____11th___________ day of __________July________________, 2025  

ORDERED, that the following penalties are assessed against Respondent: 

COUNT ONE: Respondent violated Cal. Gov’t Code § 84101 and C&GC Code § 1.112 when 
he failed to file a Statement of Organization to form a political committee: $500 

COUNT TWO: Respondent violated Cal. Gov’t Code § 84200 and § 84200.5 and C&GC Code 
§ 1.112 and § 1.135 when he failed to file required semi-annual and pre-election campaign 
statements: $500 

COUNT THREE: Respondent violated C&GC Code § 1.107 when he failed to complete the 
required training as a candidate for public office in the City and County of San Francisco: 
$500 

COUNT FOUR: Respondent violated C&GC Code § 1.114.5 when he failed to collect the 
required information for contributors who gave at least $100 to his campaign: $500 

COUNT FIVE: Respondent violated C&GC Code § 1.108 and Cal. Gov’t Code § 85201 
when he failed to establish a campaign contribution trust account: $500 

COUNT SIX: Respondent violated C&GC Code § 1.170(f) when he failed to furnish 
documents and information to the Commission as required by law: $500 

Total Penalty Amount: $3000 




	2025.07.11 - Proposed Order - Walker.pdf
	2223-507, In the Matter of William Walker, Order_Redacted.pdf



